
APPENDIX I: STUDYING
INTERNATIONAL LAW OF

HUMAN RIGHTS

SOURCES AND FURTHER RESEARCH IN HUMAN RIGHTS

Human RighN is an exciting and an extremely rapidly developing area of litter-
national law. To keep abreast with the latest devc)opinerts students cart consul::

Documents in print

a) Irternatiunal Human Rights Repures
h) lritcrnatrcrrsal Legal Materials
c) United Nations Yearbook on Human Rights
d) Uni:ed Nations Chronicle
(-) Keesings Coirienrporary Archives

Srgriificarst lournals

a) LuroI)riu Hum,m R:ghts Law Reuict' (IHR [R)
I)) I rcrarzonjl inJ Cnysta.ratit'c Lair' c?1,!rC7 iy (ICLQ)

c) Hri."ua,: Rghrs ct.'arter?',' (HR())
d) .4n:-ro,i,r Journ/ of Intern,strurri! Law (/tJII)
c) i".etL'erh:n,!s Quarterly of I-iunzart Rights (NQHR)

Internet sources (as at 5 April 2002)

at United Nannirs st stem and related wlsitrs
Intrriaiiors.$) Court of Justice, site E-1,itur,

the NerHerland
1rsttr5ariOtt3) LaLucr O,inis,s non ([[.0),

Ccnev.r, StietTand
UN Children's fund, New York, USA (UNICEF)
IN Ftr',ironnier: Pro ,rnrto,

Kensa UNEP)
UN 1-1,s21u3rser, Nev.- York, USA (UN)
UN Fitch Conrrr.issioner on Human Rights,

Genera. Switzerland

\'s'c.uiiicef.otgi

'.. ww.rinep.orc

w'r°w. u nhci- r.chi
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UN High Commissioner for Refugees,
Geneva, Swireerland

UN University, Tok yo, Japan (UNU)
UN Dcvclopnscitt Prorimme
UN Division for the Advancement

Icr Worn n

hI Other soirees
Council of Europe
Orga nica I ion of .Anirric,i is Satcs
Organisanoti of African Unity
International Criminal Tribunal for the

former Yugoslavia
International Tribunal for Rwanda
University of Minnesota, Human

Rights Library
York University Libraries Law School

University of Essex, Library

US Department of State

C) Non-governmental sources
Save the Children
Amnesty International
Human Rights Watch
Human and Constitutional Rights
The International Committee of the

Red Cross
Index on Censorship
Human Rights Internet
Minority Rights Group, International

vww.unhcr.chJ
.edul

itt p:i/\v\ii. u ndp.orgf

hrrp: 'w'v.i	 c.iv CITlun\ltchI
d 3

htlp:iY.v\''v.coc.inl/
Ii

hrtp:/fw\\\v.osu-oni .cog/

h t p:I/sww. u no nc rn
http://tvvv.ictr.org./

h t T p 11 W ' ' w . am n. e d ulh u man r  Si

v\vw.iiifa.Iihrary.)'oku.cai
dept s/law)] in kshr. ht so

http://hbwww.essex.ac.isk/
I lumall—Rights/treatics.htm

htt p://W\%.W. State.gov/

hrmp:!/www.savethechildren.org/
http:/!w'vw.a inn esry.orgl

hrtp://svvc'v.hrw.org/
us tp:/\V\VW. h rcr.orgl

hrsp://www.icrc.org/
http://www.cxon.org/

hrtpJ/ww-'v.hri.caIweIcorne.cfrn
http://wsvw.minoriryrights.org/



APPENDIX II: STATUS OF THE RATIFICATION OF
THE PRINCIPAL INTERNATIONAL AND
REGIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS TREATIES

INTERNATIONAl, HUMAN RIGHTS TREATIES

Table of Ratificationc (as at 1 March 2002)

SIr	 iccpo	 R:FSCR	 0:111	 0112	 Race C	 Womcn C	 Women-01' CRC	 OP-AC	 0I'-SC	 Toriurr C
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Cambodia	 26/0)192 a 2610502 a	 28/11/83	 15110/92 a	 11/11/01 s	 15110/92 n 27/06/CO s 27/06/00 s 15/10/92 a
Cansccoon	 27106/84 a 27106/84 a 27/06184 a	 24106171	 23/06/94	 11(01/93	 05110101 5 03/10/01 5	 9/12186 a
Canada	 19/03/76a	 19/05176 a	 19103/76 a	 14110170	 10/12/31	 13112191	 07/07/00	 10/11/01 s 24,06187'
apc Vrdc	 06/(1$19.( .1 06108/93 ii	 19/05100 a	 19/05100 a 03/10179 a	 05112130 a	 04/06192 a	 0)/06/92Crinir.] Al,15.,,,
It, (n)nIs	 /6/nc/s I .	 06/11115)1 n	 (18/1)5161 a	 16/11.1/71	 21/1)6/91 a	 23104/90

:111,1	 01HOW9 S • 	 o'006/'Ic a	 II 91(11./VS a	 17/08177 . 	 1(9/1)8195 .1	 02/10/90	 1)9/0(19)(inik	 I 011(0/72	 10/02172	 28101/92 .	 IS/I I/I/I s	 21)/(107) •	 09112189	 10112199 s	 (.1/08/9(1	 I 5/1 I/UI s	 9105/00 s 30/02/85)
Chin,,	 (1.1/11/95)	 271`03/01	 29112181 a	 (14/11/80	 03/03192	 (3/03/0] a	 05/09/01)s	 '-li (0/99
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Cook Islands	 06106197 a
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Eqsaatoral
Guinea	 25/09187 a 25/09/87 a 29109187 a	 23/10/84 a

12/01 22/	 a	 17/04/01 a	 01/08/01 a	 05/09/95 a

21/1(1/91 a	 21/10/91 a	 21110191 a	 21/10/91 a	 21/10/91 a

a	 I I/C) w ,).1 a	 11/06/93 a	 23/06/7v a	 10109/111

Uji	
11/01173 d	 28/08195

flnlai,d	 19108/7S	 19/08/7S	 19/08/73	 04/04/91	 14107/70'	 04109186

France	 04/11110 a	 04111180 a	 17102134 a	 28/07171 a' 14/12/83

Gabon	 21101/83 a	 21/01/83 a	 29/02180	 21101/83
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KEY REGIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS TREATIES

European Convention for the Protection of Human Rights and Fundamental
Freedoms (1950)

Stac party	 Dare of signature	 Date of ranuication	 Date of entry into
force

Albania
An24orta
Armenia
Austria
Azerbaijan

Belgium
Bulgaria

Croatia
Cyprus
(tech

Republic'

Drrrna rk

F s toni a

Vinland
F r a nce

Georgia
Germany'
Grecce

I 1unrary

triO
lrl a rid

ha lv

La: via
I eclstzrns:c

iia r. a
Lu'vrriL)rr ti

Moldova

rib cr1 art (IS

13/07/95
10/11/94
25/01/01
13/12157
25101/01

04/11/50
07/05/92

06/11/96
16/12161

2 1/02)91

04/11/50

1405/93

05/05039
04!1 1150

27/04/99
04/11/SO
2S/1 1/50

06(11/90

041 I/SO
01/11/50
04/I I/SO

10/01/95
23/1 1178

14.05/93
04/11/50

121I2166
13/07/95

0-1111150
04/11150

02/10/96
22101196

03/09/58

1410615 5

07/09/92

05/11197

06/10/62

18/03/92

13/04/53

16/04/96

10105/90
03105/74

20/05/99

05/12/52
28/11/74

05/11/92

29/06/53
25102/5 3

26/10/55

27/O6/9
0 S/U 9/S 2
2006/95
03/09/53

23/0 1f

12/09/9

31/OS/54
1510 1') 2

02/10/96
22/01/96

03/09158

14/06/55
07/09/92

05/11/97
06/10/62

01/01/93

03/09153

16/04/96

10/05/90
03/05/74

20/05/99
03/0 915 3
2311(74

05/11/92

03/09153
03/09153
2610/55

? 7,'06/9
03.09/32
20/06/95
03.0953

230/
12/09/97

3 I/OS/54
03/09/53
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State party	 Date of sinaojrc	 Date of ratification	 Date of cn	 into
force

P4and	 26/11/91	 19/01/93	 IL01;93
Pctuerl	 2:y1n/T,	 07.1 11/S	 09/1 1/78

Rn ma no	 00/1 0193	 2006/91	 00/06,94
F,	 28/02196	 0510579 S	 05!0S/9S

8:i	 (/1 1 ES	 22J0359	 22/03/89
2 1;72i1	 1S0/92	 01/01/93

SOnvenia	 14/05/93	 28/06/94	 28/06/94
S 	 24111 1/77 0179	 0 1/1 0179
9.

	

cdcn	 28/11/30	 04/02/52	 02/09/53
21/12172	 29/11/74	 2.S!1 1/L1

The JOrt:mi-r

Repuhl:c of
09/1 1,95	 10/04/97	 10104197

Thrkcv	 04/11/30	 18105154	 18/05/54

Ukraine	 09/11/95	 11/09/97	 11/09/97
Urmitcd K:cjot: 	 04/11/50	 08/03/5]	 03109153

1. Cprnea or Signature in Rome 4 November 1950. Entered into force 3 September 1953.
2. As 	 5 April 2002 total number of rattficattonsiaccessjons: 41. Total number of signatures

not iolcwed by ratification: 2.

Date of nignarure and ra:if,ca,ion by the former Czech Repablic and Sin, ak Federal

	

Rn	 Sic -
•	

Ra-/ation OSMarch 1933— Denunciation with effect on 13 June 1970.•	 Ra:1:canon by Saarland 14 January 1953 - Saarland became an integral part of
Cn:mnny on I January 1 957.

Sc.urce: Treaty 0 ` (c Council of Europe hrTpl/conventions.coe.i::d
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American Convention on Human Rights 'Pact of San Jose,
Costa Rica'

(Signed at San Jose, Costa Rica, 22 November 1969, at the Incr-American

Specialised Conference on Human Rights)

State part y	Date signed	 Date deposit/	 Date of acceptance of the

	

ratification	 jurisdiction of the Court

Argenrina	 02J02J84	 05/09184	 05.'091S4

Barbados	 20/06/78	 27/11/32	 04:06100

Bolivia	 19/07/79	 27/07193

Brazil	 25/09/92	 10;12/9S

Chile'	 21/03190	 2108/90

Colombia*	 31107173	 2106/85

Costa Rica'	 08/04170	 02107/80

Dominica	 03106/93

Dominican

	

Republic	 07/09/77	 19/04178	 2 503/99

Ecuador'	 28112-177	 2407/84

El Salvador	 23106/78	 0606/95

Grenada	 11/07/78	 I8/07178

Guatemala	 25/05/78	 09.1)3/S 7

Haiti	 27109177	 05.03/93

Honduras	 03109177	 09109/8I

Jamaica'	 16109177	 0710S/S

Mexico	 0710118I	 16!1 ?19S

Nicaragua	 25/09/79	 12102191

Panama	 22106178	 03/05190

Paraguay	 24108/S9	 11/03/93

Peru'	 27/07/77	 28/07/78	 2101/81

s	 uLtfllC	 12/11/Si	 1?.'I 11S

Trir'JaJ utd
	28/03/91	 25:05/9

United States	 01106177
lJru 5u sy'	 1904/S 5	 19.04/55

Venezuela'	 09OS/77	 24 06181
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African Charter on . Human and Peoples' Rights (19S 1)

State	 Date of stgnaturc	 Date of ranlicattort/	 Date deposited

accession

Algeria	 JO/O4/S6	 01/03/87	 20/03/87

Angola	 02/03/90	 09110/90

Benin	 20/01/36	 25/02186

Botswana	 17/07/86	 22/07/86

Burkina Faso	 05/03/84	 06107/84	 21/09184

Burundi	 28/07189	 30/08/39

Cameroon	 23/07/87	 20/06/89	 18/09189

Cape Verde	 3 1/03/86	 02/06187	 06/08187

Central African
Republic	 26/04/86	 27/07186

Chad	 29/05186	 09/10/86	 11/11/86

Comoros	 01106186	 IS/07/S6

Congo	 27/11181	 09/12182	 20/07/87

Congo (RD/	 23107187	 20/07/87	 28/07/87

	

06/01/92	 31/03/92
Core d'lvoire 

Djibouti	 20/12191	 11/11/91	 31/03/92

Egypt	 16/11/81	 20103/84	 03/04184

Equatorial
Guinea	 1 8/08/SG	 07/04/86	 1 810S/86

Eritrea	 14/01/99	 15/03/99

Ethiopia	 1 5/06198	 22106198

Gabon	 26/02182	 20/02/86	 26/06186

Gambia	 11/02/83	 08106183	 13/06/S3

Ghana	 24/01/SO	 01/03189

Guinea	 09/12/8I	 1 6/02iS2	 13/05182

Guinea Bissau	 04/12185	 06/03/86

Kenya	 23/01/92	 10/02192

Lesotho	 07/03/84	 10/02/92	 27/02/92

I hria	 31/01/S1	 0408/82	 29/121S2

Libya	 30/05/85	 19,10 -IM,	 26'03/87

	

09/O3'92	 19/03192

Malawi	 131;11/SI	 1711 1/SO	 23/02190

Mali	 13/11/SI	 21112/SI	 22/01/82

Mauritania	 25102/S2	 14/06186	 26106/S6

Mauritius	 27102192	 19/06/92	 01/07192

Moraiisbiq:e	 22102/S9	 07/03/90
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Date of sgnarure	 Date of ratiflcato	 Datc dcposid
a ccession

30/7,97Niger	 091076/09/97,86	 5/Q7jSNigcria	 31108182	 22106/S3	
22/07/S3

11/11/Si

Suisiawi Arab
I crrocr-
Republic	 10/04/SO	

5 ,'S6IOOSC and
Principe	

2	
28/07/56Sc OCt-SI	 23/Q9j i

SeyciteOcs

	

	 J 31W/82 25/10182
I 3104/92Sierra Lc00	 $0'O4/9227/OS/si

Somalia	 21,09/83	 27/0115426/02187
South	 107185	 20/03/56AIr CS	 09/07/96	 09/07/06	 09107196Sudan	

03/09/82	 11/03/SOSwaziI7nd	
15/09/9S	 09110195

Tanzania	 31/05/57	 1 8/02184	
09/03/84m oo	 26/02182	 05121/82	 22111/82Tunisia	

1605/83	 22104/83
Uganda	 18/OS/S6	 10105156	 27/05/86
Za:nbI1	 17/01/83	 10/01/84	 02101'94Zimbabwe	 20/02186	 30105156	 12106/86
N otro

1.
The Africa, Charter on Human and Peoples' Rights adopted by the eichteen,h Session of the.AssmbIy of Heads of Sta tC and Governmen t June 1 9S 1.2. Enter ed into force on 21 ()cfobe r 19%.

Sosrr, 	 Adapted from the Unit5rsi t y of MinnesotaMarch 2002)	 Hrman Rights Lrz- 'eh site (on25	 's'snsI
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ad hoc conciliation commissions 292,
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